Term Dates 2025-2026

Autumn Term 2025

INSET: Wed 03 Sept 2025

Year 7 & 12 start: Thurs 04 Sept 2025

Years 8-11 & 13 start: Fri O5 Sept 2025

Early finish: Fri 12 Sept 12.05pm in preparation for Open Morning
Open Day: Sat 13 Sept 2025 (0900 - 1300)

INSET: Mon 15 Sept 2025

Half term: Mon 27 Oct - Fri 31 Oct 2025

Occasional Day: Fri 28 Nov 2025

Break for Christmas: Fri 19 Dec 12.05pm

Christmas holidays: Mon 22 Dec 2025 - Fri 02 Jan 2026

Spring Term 2026

INSET: Mon 05 Jan 2026

Half term: Mon 16 — Fri 20 Feb 2026

Break for Easter: Fri 27 Mar 12.05pm 2026
Easter holidays: Mon 30 Mar — Fri 10 Apr 2026

Summer Term 2026

Half term: Mon 25 - Fri 29 May 2026

INSET: Mon 29 Jun 2026

Break for Summer: Fri17 Jul 12.05pm 2026

INSET (disaggregated): Mon 20 July to Thurs 23 July 2026

Summer holiday: Fri 24 Jul — Mon 31 Aug 2026

Expected Summer School Dates: Mon 17, Tues 18 & Wed 19 Aug 2026
Expected GCSE Results Day: Thurs 20 Aug 2026
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